32.768kHz Family
Part No. P/N 38WTF327 26WTF327 145WTF327
Holder type  3 × 8mm 2 × 6mm 1.4 × 5mm
Nominal frequency at +25ºC F  32.768 kHz
Frequency tolerance   f/F A: ±15ppm B: ±20ppm C: ±30ppm
Load capacitance CL  12.5pF, Typical
Series resistance RS 35k Ω max. 35k Ω max. 40k Ω max.
Drive level P  1 µW max.

8.000000 MHz 3 × 9mm 39S080
3 × 9mm  Family (AT-Cut)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
3 X 9mm   39M SERIES -
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
2-6
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
*NOTE: Call factory for tighter “tolerance/stability” specification.
2 × 6mm  Family (AT-Cut)
2 X 6mm Family   26M SERIES -
9215 Pflumm Road     !     Lenexa, Kansas 66215    !    Phone   (913) 438-9825   (800) 900-9825    !  Fax (913) 438-7989
WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Actual Size Shown Above 1=1
Enlarged View
ø6.0±0.1 ø10.0±.02
ø1
.8
8±
0.
01 ø0
.7
±0
.0
1
ø2
.0
±0
.0
1
ø0
.2
6
2-7
3  × 9mm  Family (AT-Cut)
3 X 9mm Family   39M SERIES -
FREQUENCY
MHZ